PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYP	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CON	EYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART					
		Name		Execution Date	
Robert W. Kinne			02/14/2012		
Steven R. Kuczens	ski			02/17/2012	
Bradley H. Hines				02/17/2012	
Dale C. Pembertor			02/17/2012		
Jimmy W. Tam				02/17/2012	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Name:	Graco Minnes	ota Inc.			
Street Address:	88 11th Aven	88 11th Avenue NE			
City:	Minneapolis				
State/Country:	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55413				
PROPERTY NUMB			Number		
Application Numbe	er:	13990715			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
	6400000	580			
Fax Number:	6123396	000			
Correspondence w	ill be sent via US .	Mail when the fax attem	pt is unsuccessful.		
<i>Correspondence w</i> Phone:	<i>ill be sent via US</i> (612) 33	<i>Mail when the fax attern</i> 9-1863	pt is unsuccessful.		
<i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email:	<i>ill be sent via US</i> (612) 33 hlmead@	<i>Mail when the fax attem</i> 9-1863 ⊉kinney.com	ot is unsuccessful.		
<i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	ill be sent via US (612) 33 hlmead@ ne: Kinney 8	<i>Mail when the fax attern</i> 9-1863 @kinney.com « Lange, P.A.	ot is unsuccessful.		
<i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email:	ill be sent via US (612) 33 (612) 33 hlmead@ ne: Kinney 8 312 Sou	<i>Mail when the fax attem</i> 9-1863 ⊉kinney.com			
Correspondence w Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	ill be sent via US (612) 33 hlmead@ ne: Kinney 8 312 Sou Minneap	<i>Mail when the fax attem</i> 9-1863 ©kinney.com 4 Lange, P.A. th Third Street			
Correspondence w Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ill be sent via US (612) 33 hlmead@ ne: Kinney & 312 Sou Minneap ET NUMBER:	<i>Mail when the fax attern</i> 9-1863 Dkinney.com Lange, P.A. th Third Street olis, MINNESOTA 5541	5		
Correspondence w Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ill be sent via US (612) 33 hlmead@ ne: Kinney & 312 Sou Minneap ET NUMBER:	<i>Mail when the fax attern</i> 9-1863 Økinney.com Lange, P.A. th Third Street olis, MINNESOTA 5541 G372.12-051	5 narec	PATENT	

Date:	05/30/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=2013-05-30-Executed-Assignment- source=2013-05-30-Executed-Assignment- source=2013-05-30-Executed-Assignment-	182US-G372-12-51KL#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.
(International Patent Application)	G372.500-51

WHEREAS, We, **Robert W. Kinne**, of 901 2nd Street, Apartment 302, Minneapolis, MN 55413 USA; **Steven R. Kuczenski**, of 2830 Forest Dale Road, New Brighton, MN 55112 USA; **Bradley H. Hines**, of 15546 Bluebird Street NW, Andover, MN 55304 USA; **Dale C. Pemberton**, of 20115 County Road 14, Big Lake, MN 55309 USA; and **Jimmy W. Tam**, of 2300 Fountain Lane North, Plymouth, MN 55447 USA; have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an international application entitled <u>ELECTROSTATIC DISCHARGE CONTROL AND ISOLATION</u> <u>SYSTEM FOR SPRAYING SYTEMS</u> (for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the application filed with the United States Receiving Office under International Application No. <u>PCT/US2012/021447</u> having an International Filing Date of January 16, 2012; and

WHEREAS, **Graco Minnesota Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 88 11th Avenue NE, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413-1829 U.S.A. ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the application number when ascertained. I further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries foreign to the United States.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Signed at Rogers,	Minnesota	, USA
this 14 day of Februry	(State) ,, 0(2	
(Day) (Month)/	(Year) <	D-1C-
		Robert W. Kinne
DECLARATIO	N AND SIGNATURE (OF WITNESS
I, <u>Pamela Muerzel</u> whose add (Printed or typed name)	dress is <u>14994 77th LA</u> (Printed or type	
hereby declare that I was personally pr		
ASSIGNMENT duly sign and execute the	same. Declared at <u>R</u>	DEERS MINNESOTA, USA
this 14 day of FEBR	VARY . Z	(city and state)
(Day) (Month)	6	Stear) a Mutrel
		Signature of Witness

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.
(International Patent Application)	G372.500-51
Signed at $\underline{ROGIERS}$, \underline{M}	N, USA
(City)	2/2
this \underline{IZ} day of \underline{FER} , \underline{Z}	Year)Stum R. Kuzenski
(Day) (Month) (Steven R. Kuczenski
DECLARATION AND SIG I, <u>Paul BAAMEY</u> whose address is <u>172</u> (Printed or typed name) (P hereby declare that I was personally present and did ASSIGNMENT duly sign and execute the same. Decla this <u>17</u> day of <u>FEBRUARY</u> (Day) (Month)	564 9157 AUE N MAPLE GOUE, MA rinted or typed address) 55311 see Steven R. Kuczenski, Assignor in the above red at <u>ROGERS</u> , MN, USA (city and state)

Signed at Asymptot	, A N	, USA	
this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of	(State) F-16	2012	and the second second second
(Day)	(Month)	(Yeat)	C Contraction of the second se
		Salara and a second	Bradley H. Hines
dec	LARATION AND SIG	GNATURE OF WITNESS	š
1. Charles anon	_ whose address is <u>19</u> ,	<u>345 Basen ber Big</u>	Lake, MD 55309
(Printed or typed name)		(Printed or typed address)	. A universal in the shares
hereby declare that I was per ASSIGNMENT duly sign and	execute the same. Dec.	lared at <u>Køgs (4 , 1</u>	<u>, USA</u>
17	et al company	(city and st	ate)
	<u>Estructy</u> Month)]//
			Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 030516 FRAME: 0833

~

ASSIGNMENT (International Patent Application)	Attorney Docket No. G372.500-51			
Signed at $\underline{\mathcal{R}}$ Signed at $\underline{\mathcal{R}}$ Signed at $\underline{\mathcal{R}}$ (State) this $\underline{/\overline{\mathcal{I}}$ (State) (Day) (Month) (Month)	former the second secon			
DECLARATION AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESS				
hereby declare that I was personally present and did	Printed or typed address) 553 (i i see Dale C. Pemberton, Assignor in the above			
ASSIGNMENT duly sign and execute the same. Decle this <u>1</u> the day of <u>FESCUAR</u> (Day) (Month)	(city and state) <u> COIL</u> (Year)			
	Signature of Witness			

Signed at ROGERS	, <u>Mikik</u>	IESOTA	, USA
this <u>(City)</u> this <u>day of</u> <u>(Day)</u>	(State) <u>FEBLUAN</u> (Month)	<u>2017</u> (Year)	- 7 - 0
(04)	(money		<u>Marrieg W/Cev-</u> pinny W. Tam
DEC	LARATION AND S	IGNATURE OF	WITNESS
			Woods Dr. NE, Blaine, MN 554
(Printed or typed name)		(Printed or typed a	
hereby declare that I was p ASSIGNMENT duly sign and	ersonally present and execute the same. Do	aloradot Kawa	W. Tam, Assignor in the above $\frac{\partial F_{s}}{\partial r_{s}}$, $\frac{\partial AN}{\partial r_{s}}$, USA
this <u>1 7</u> day of	,	2017	(city and state)
(Day)	(Month)	 	ear) L. D. Blan
			Signature of Witness